~inlcing Fund, transmitting a copy of resolution adopted by that Board April 2,, 
:oncnrring in the resolution of the Armory Board, relative to improving the dot Ic 
ltont for the Second Naval Battalion, in the Borough of Brooklyn, and authorizing 
:he sale of bonds to the amount of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000) for the pay-
rr, ent thereof. 

Ordered filed. 
Also transmitting a copy of resolution adopted May 2, amending a resolution 

adopted April 7, authorizing the lease of premises known as the Lenox Lyceum for 
he use of the Seventy-first Regiment. 

Ordered filed.

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—the Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, 

Brigadier-General James McLeer and Brigadier-General George Moore Smith. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller he authorized to pay to Luke A. Burke, con-

tractor, the suns of five thousand four hundred and five dollars and forty cents 
1$5405.40), as per accompanying voucher, on account of his contract for materials 
and work required in the erection and connplction of the First Battery, N. G., N. Y., 
can the sontderly side of Sixty-sixth street, 150 feet east of Columbus avenue, Bor-
<,uLh of Manhattan.

[...]

Ayes—"I'he Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, 

Brigadier-General James McLeer and Brigadier-General George Moore Sntith. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Luke A. Burke, con-

tractor. the shim of seven thousand four hundred and twenty-five dollars and four 
cents ($7,425.oq), as per accompanying voucher, on account for his contract for nta-
t<•rials and work required in the erection and completion of the armory building for 
the First Battery. N. G , N. Y., on the southerly s4de of Sixty-sixth street, t5o feet 
ca,t of Columbus avenue, Borough of Manhattan.

[...]

n'oney retained oil Contracts Nos, t, a and 3, for Alterations and Improvements 
to the Fourteenth Regiment Armory Building, in the Borough of Brooklyn, and 

ffereml the following resolution: 
Resolved. That the Comptroller he authorized to pay to Charles 1-1 art, contractor 

the sum of one thousand and seventy-two dollars and ten cents ($1,072.10), being five 
per cent. of the amount of his contract, as per accompanying voucher, in full for 
the amount retained as a warranty to keep the work and materials in repair and 
c"'ndition for the term of one year after the issuance of the final certificate on his

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, 

the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General James McLeer and 
Brigadier-General George Moore Smith, 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Charles Hart, con-
tractor, the sum of two hundred and twenty-six dollars and sixty cents ($226.60), 
tieing ten per cent. of the amount of his contract, as per accompanying voucher, 
it, full for the amount retained as a warranty to keep the work and materials in 
?(pair and condition for the term of one year after the issuance of the final certificate

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Departnlettt of Taxes and Assessments, 

tlic President of the Board of Aldermen. Brigadier-General James McLeer and 
llrigadier-General (Gorge Moore Smith. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Charles Hart, con-
tractor, the stint of four hundred and thirty-eight dollars and forty cents ($438.40), 
1,eing ten per cent. of the amount of his contract, as per accompanying voucher, in 
(till for the amount retained as a warranty to keep the work and materials in repair 
and condition for the term of one year after the issuance of the final certificate on